

Government of Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.23,24,25,26,27 & 28 /Seri/Engg/Civil/PCR/DD/2018-'19.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the dist. of Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experience in such types of works in pure Government Department/Zilla Parishad.

NIT No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work	Time of completion
23	Repairing of boundry wall (broken part at M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R. (Length : 25mtr.).	Rs. 82,161/- (Rupees Eighty two thousand one hundred sixty one) only.	Rs. 2060/- (Rupees Two thousand Sixty only).	M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.	1 (one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
24	White washing and repairing of Toilet (Ladies) of the Office building including plumbing works at M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 49,625/- (Rupees forty nine thousand six hundred twenty five) only.	Rs. 1,245/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred forty five) only.	-do-	-do-
25	Construction of brick walled Water Tank for washing Dalls with water connection of M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 1,25,873/- (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand eight hundred seventy three) only.	Rs. 3,150/- (Rupees three thousand one hundred fifty) only.	-do-	-do-
26	Repairing works of Office building with allied works at M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 47,910/- (Rupees forty seven thousand nine hundred ten) only.	Rs. 1,200/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred) only.	M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.	-do-
27	Plumbing works of Office building with allied works at M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 51,074/- (Rupees fifty one thousand seventy four) only.	Rs. 1,280/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty) only.	-do-	-do-
28	Anti-termite treatment for slope Roof Rearing House at T.D. Farm, Balapur, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 29,795/- (Rupees twenty nine thousand seven hundred ninety five) only.	Rs. 750/- (Rupees seven hundred fifty) only.	T.D. Farm, Balapur, Dakshin Dinajpur.	-do-

Tender papers (NIT, Priced Schedule & Form : 2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/down loaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost. Tender papers should be submitted in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata & papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date and time of submission of Tender
Date and time of opening of Tender

06.09.2018 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
06.09.2018 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Price Schedule for Repairing of boundary wall (Broken part) at M.M.Farm, Khidirpur, Balurghat in the Dist.of Dakshin Dinajpur (L-25 m).

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Amount.
01.	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete and removing rubbish as directed.	1m ³	447.00/m ³	447.00
02.	Brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar (6:1) insuperstructure, G.F.	1.50m ³	5240.00/m ³	7860.00
03.	125 mm thick brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar (4:1) in G.F.	31.50m ³	674.00/m ³	21231.00
04.	Ordinary cement concrete with graded stone chips excluding shutterint. ;In G.F. (1:1.5:3).	1.50m ³	6701.00/m ³	10052.00
05.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m using approved stone props and ;thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for conc. Slab, beams etc. Including fitting, fixing and striking out ;after completion of works, 30 mm ;thickness (1) with staging.	12m ²	328.00/m ²	3936.00
06.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, stirrups etc. Including supply of rods. Cluttings to requisite length, lhooking and bending to correct shape ;placing in proper position, complete as per drawing and direction. Tor steel.	70 Kg.	60.20/Kg.	4214.00
07.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including ruounding off corners as directed. With (6:1) cement mortar, 20 mm thick.	100m ²	162.00/m ²	16200.00
08.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall dado etc.	16m ²	34.00/m ²	544.00
09.	Protective and ;decorative acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality after premaring the surface -2 coats G.F. (Normal.)	84m ²	97.00/m ²	8148.000

Rs. 72,632.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 8,716.00

Rs. 81,348.00

Add Labour cess 1 % Rs. 813.00

Rs. 82,161.00

07/8/18

Executive Engineer

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.